Mayor John J. Lee

٩.,

Council Members Pamela A. Goynes-Brown Isaac E. Barron Scott Black Richard J. Cherchio



City Manager Ryann Juden

City Clerk's Office Jackie Rodgers, City Clerk 2250 Las Vegas Boulevard, North Suite 800 · North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 Telephone: (702) 633-1030 · Fax: (702) 649-3846 www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com

CERTIFICATE AS TO SUFFICIENCY OF PETITION

I, Jackie Rodgers, City Clerk of the City of North Las Vegas, County of Clark, State of Nevada, hereby certify that:

On June 30, 2022 Nevadans for Neighborhood Stability submitted a petition to my office for verification pursuant to NRS 295.205(5).

That petition consisted of 60 documents and a total of 915 pages. The proponent declared there to be 3,396 signatures in the petition.

I have determined the following regarding this petition:

- 1. Total number of signatures submitted: 3,308
- 2. Total number of signatures examined: 500
- 3. Number of signatures found not to be registered voters: 33
- 4. Number of signatures found to be duplicate: 0
- 5. Number of signatures not signed in ink: 0
- 6. Number of illegible signatures or unable to confirm registered: 6
- 7. Number of other invalid signatures: 54
- 8. Total from lines 3-7 above: 93
- 9. Number of valid requests for removal of signature: 0
- 10. Total number of valid signatures from examination: 407
- 11. Percentage of valid signatures: 81%
- 12. Total number of valid signatures: 2,679
- 13. Total number of valid signatures required: 3,968 (15% x 26,448 voters)

14. Each document of the petition has attached to it an affidavit executed by the circulator thereof stating: (a) That the circulator personally circulated the document; (b) The number of signatures thereon; (c) That all the signatures were affixed in the circulator's presence; (d) That each signer had an opportunity before signing to read the full text of the ordinance proposed or sought to be reconsidered.

15. The proposed ordinance circulated for signatures is different than the one set out in full in the Affidavit of Petition Committee. The proposed ordinance circulated for signatures

contains the additional words, "The people of the state of Nevada do enact as follows:." It is also different in style (findings are in bold and pagination is different).

Based on the above, the petition is deemed to be insufficient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on this 19th day of July, 2022.

aw Jackie Rodgers, City Clerk City of North Las Vegas

18.4

1³